• Total number of Confirmed Cases at end of epi-week 22 stands at 1,343. 

• No active case receiving care. 

• No death recorded in week 22. 

• Total associated deaths - 38. 

•  

YOBE STATE: 

• Eighteen (18) new confirmed cases were reported in week 22. 

• The total number of confirmed COVID-19 cases is four hundred and seventy-

eight (478). 

• Sixteen (16) patients have recovered, and no COVID-19 related mortality. 

• New cases were reported after retrieval of test results from NCDC-accredited 

lab in Gombe state. Sample testing in Yobe is stalled due to the stock-out of 

the testing reagent.

[...]

in Damboa, 193 were from ICRC FSP Clinic in Monguno 

and 170 were from Damboa MCH. Two (2) associated 

deaths were reported from Gwange 3 PHC (MSF-F) in 

MMC.  

Figure 3: Trend of acute respiratory infection cases by 

week, Borno State, week 34 2016 - 21 2021 
Suspected Measles: Four Hundred and Eighty-eight 

(488) suspected measles cases were reported through 

EWARS. Of the reported cases, 152 were from Gwange 

3 PHC (MSF-F) in MMC, 80 were from Zabarmari PHC 

in Jere, 74 were from PUI Mobile Clinics in MMC, 30 

were from PUI Baga Road PHCC in MMC, 28 were from

[...]

mental health conditions while 107 Individual consultations were made and 2 GBV survivors were among the clients 

who received services. 

AHI is implementing the NHF project “Working to Expand Access to Sexual and Reproductive 

Health Emergency Services” (WASS) in Gwoza 

and Damboa Local Government Areas. One thousand, Four Hundred 

and Ninety-Five (1,495) persons were reached with medical services 

during mobile medical outreaches in IDP Camps and Host 

Communities. Nine Hundred and Eighty-Eight (998) adolescent girls 

and young women were reached with SRH information. There was 

distribution of Eighty-Nine (89) delivery kits to support safe 

deliveries and Sixty-Four (64) dignity kits to adolescent girls and 

young women in IDP Camps and Host Communities. Six Hundred and 

Twenty-Three (623) Hygiene Kits to adolescent girls and young women in IDP Camps and Host Communities. 

RHHF supported by UNFPA is implementing the integrated one stop approaches to GBV prevention, 

mitigation and response project in Adamawa, Yobe and Borno States through the establishment and